

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ASPHALT BID TABULATION**

Descriptions

RIEGLER BLACKTOP

WESTSIDE PAVING

NEW CONSTRUCTION

- Assume 12" excavation and remove spoils
- Install 8" DGA Limestone
- Install 3" Asphalt Base
- Install 1.5" Asphalt Surface
- Joint Seal Edges

A. 250 yd ² - 2,000 yd ²	\$40.70 /yd ²	\$100.00 /yd ²
B. Greater than 2,000 yd ² less than 5,000 yd ²	\$36.30 /yd ²	\$60.00 /yd ²
C. Greater than 5,000 yd ²	\$29.70 /yd ²	\$55.00 /yd ²

FULL DEPTH REPAIRS

- Saw-Cut damaged area
- Excavate to a depth of 12"
- Install 4" aggregate base
- Install 6" Asphalt Base
- Install 2" Asphalt Surface
- Joint Seal

A. Minimum Price:	\$2,750.00 each	\$5,500.00 each
B. 100 ft ² - 500 ft ²	\$8.80 /yd ²	\$60.00 /yd ²
C. Greater than 500 ft ² less than 1,500 ft ²	\$5.50 /yd ²	\$25.00 /yd ²
D. Greater than 1,500 ft ²	\$4.40 /yd ²	\$15.00 /yd ²

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ASPHALT BID TABULATION**

Descriptions

RIEGLER BLACKTOP

WESTSIDE PAVING

ASPHALT MILL AND PATCH

- Mill pavement to a depth of 2"
- Clean pavement
- Apply tack coat
- Patch with 2" surface asphalt
- Joint Seal

A. Minimum Price

\$2,475.00 each

\$3,500.00 each

B. 100 ft² - 500 ft²

\$5.50 /yd²

\$35.00 /yd²

C. Greater than 500 ft² less than 1,500 ft²

\$4.40 /yd²

\$10.00 /yd²

D. Greater than 1,500 ft² less than 2,500 ft²

\$3.58 /yd²

\$8.00 /yd²

E. Greater than 2,500 ft²

\$2.75 /yd²

\$6.00 /yd²

COMPLETE MILLING FOR OVERLAYS

- Remove 2" asphalt surface
- Clean and remove debris

A. 250 yd² - 2,000 yd²

\$4.40 /yd²

\$24.00 /yd²

B. Greater than 2,000 yd² less than 5,000 yd²

\$2.20 /yd²

\$5.00 /yd²

C. Greater than 5,000 yd²

\$2.04 /yd²

\$3.50 /yd²

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ASPHALT BID TABULATION**

Descriptions

RIEGLER BLACKTOP

WESTSIDE PAVING

2" OVERLAY

- Mill keyways if full milling is not needed
- Clean lot
- Apply tack coat adhesive
- Pave with 2" surface asphalt

A. 250 yd ² - 2,000 yd ²	\$9.13 /yd ²	\$25.00 /yd ²
B. Greater than 2,000 yd ² less than 5,000 yd ²	\$7.81 /yd ²	\$13.00 /yd ²
C. Greater than 5,000 yd ²	\$7.54 /yd ²	\$11.00 /yd ²

FRENCH DRAIN

- Excavate to a depth of 18"
- Install 4" SDR 35 perforated pipe
- Core into catch basin structures
- Backfill with 6" #57 Limestone
- Patch with 6" base asphalt and 2" surface asphalt
- Joint Seal

A. 100 linear feet - 500 linear feet	\$27.50 /lf	\$500.00 /lf
B. 500 linear feet - 1,500 linear feet	\$22.00 /lf	\$36.00 /lf

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ASPHALT BID TABULATION**

Descriptions

RIEGLER BLACKTOP

WESTSIDE PAVING

SEAL COATING

- Clean existing lot
- Apply oil spot primer to major oil stains
- Squeegee apply first coat by self-propelled machine
- Spray apply second coat
- Sealer to be Brewer Coat coal tar emulsion sealer with latex and sand additives as per manufacturers recommendations

A. 250 yd ² - 2,000 yd ²	\$0.99 /yd ²	\$10.00 /yd ²
B. Greater than 2,000 yd ² less than 5,000 yd ²	\$0.50 /yd ²	\$3.00 /yd ²
C. Greater than 5,000 yd ²	\$0.40 /yd ²	\$2.50 /yd ²

CRACKSEALING

- Route cracks to a depth and width of ½”
- Clean with compressed air
- Seal with PLS hot applied sealant

A. 500 linear feet - 2,500 linear feet	\$0.66 /lf	\$5.00 /lf
B. 2,550 linear feet - 10,000 linear feet	\$0.50 /lf	\$4.00 /lf
C. 10,000 linear feet and greater	\$0.40 /lf	\$3.50 /lf

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ASPHALT BID TABULATION**

Descriptions	RIEGLER BLACKTOP	WESTSIDE PAVING
<u>STRIPING</u>		
Restripe Parking Stall	\$5.25 each	\$7.00 each
Restripe Lineal Footage	\$0.28 lf	\$1.00 lf
Arrows	\$44.00 each	\$100.00 each
Handicap	\$38.00 each	\$100.00 each
Numerals	\$2.04 each	\$5.00 each
Minimum Price	\$430.00 each	\$750.00 each
<u>PARKING BLOCKS</u>		
· Furnish and install new 6" concrete parking blocks	\$90.00 each	\$300.00 each

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ASPHALT BID TABULATION**

Descriptions	RIEGLER BLACKTOP	WESTSIDE PAVING
<u>WARRANTY</u>		
<i>New Paving:</i>		
Materials (In Years)	1 yrs	1 yrs
Labor (In Years)	1 yrs	1 yrs
<i>Minor Repair:</i>		
Materials (In Years)	1 yrs	1 yrs
Labor (In Years)	1 yrs	1 yrs
<i>Major Repair:</i>		
Materials (In Years)	1 yrs	1 yrs
Labor (In Years)	1 yrs	1 yrs
<i>Seal Coating</i>		
Materials (In Years)	1 yrs	1 yrs
Labor (In Years)	1 yrs	1 yrs

Recommended as the lowest and/or best evaluated bid -